
 

 

 

FEDERAL UNIVERSITY OTUOKE, BAYELSA STATE, NIGERIA 

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTORATE OF RESEARCH & QUALITY ASSURANCE 

REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR, FOR  2022/2023/2024 SESSIONS 

S/N Date Activity 

                        First Semester, 2023/2024 

1 Saturday October 28, 2023 Arrival of Returning Students (22/23 Session) 

2 Monday October 30, 2023 Commencement of Registration of Returning Students 

3 Monday October 30, 2023 Commencement of Lectures for Returning Students 

4  Saturday November 11, 2023 Arrival of 2023/24 Fresh Students 

5 Monday November 13, 2023 Commencement of Registration of Fresh Students 

6 Monday November 13, 2023 Commencement of Lectures for Fresh Students 

7 Friday, Dec. 22, ‘23 – Friday, Jan 05. ‘24  CHRISTMAS BREAK 

*8 Friday February 09, 2024 Revised, End of Payment of School Fees and 

commencement of late registration 

*9 Monday February 12, 2024 Revised, University Orientation for Fresh Students: Faculties and 

Departments are to decide their respective dates. 

*10  Saturday February 17, 2024  MATRICULATION 

*11 Friday February 23, 2024 End of First Semester Lectures, for Returning Students 

*12 Friday March 08, 2024 End of First Semester Lectures, for Fresh Students 

*13  Monday March 11, 2024 Commencement of First Semester Examination 

14 Saturday April 06, 2024 Conclusion of First Semester Examination 

                                 *REVISED                          Second Semester * 

1 Sunday May 05,2024 Arrival of Students 

2 Monday May 06 , 2024 Commencement of lectures for students 

3 Thursday May 30, 2024 Special Senate for First Semester Results Consideration 

4 Mon - Friday June 3 -7, 2024 Student’s week 
5 Friday July 05,2024 End of Second Semester Lectures 

6 Mon -Fri 8 – 12, 2024 Revision week 

7 Monday July 15, 2024 Commencement of Second Semester Examination 

8 Saturday August 9, 2024 End of Second Semester Examination 

9 Thursday September 5, 2024 Special Senate for Results Consideration 

                                                                               Summary 

First Semester Second Semester 

 1 15 Weeks of Lectures for both fresh and 

returning students 

9 Weeks of Lectures and 1 Week of Revision 

2 4 Weeks of Examination 4 Weeks of Examination  

3 19 weeks for lectures and examination 14 weeks for lectures, revision and examination 

4 Student week (Not Applicable) 1 week - “Student’s Week” 

5 5 Weeks for Marking of examination papers and 

Compilation of Results 

4 Weeks for Marking of examination papers and 

Compilation of Results 

Total 24 Weeks lectures, examination & marking. 19 Weeks lectures, revision, examination, students’ week 

&marking. 
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